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Number Percent Number Percent
White Alone 237,638 11,482 50.4% 226,156 93.8%
African American Alone 3,874 323 1.4% 3,551 1.5%
American Indian/Alaska Native Alone 1,141 335 1.5% 806 0.3%
Asian Alone 6,738 162 0.7% 6,576 2.7%
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Alone 74 10 0.1% 64 0.1%
Some Other Race Alone 8,998 8,828 38.8% 170 0.1%
Two or More Races 5,338 1,621 7.1% 3,717 1.5%

Total 263,801 22,761 100.0% 241,040 100.0%
Source: U.S. Census Bureau

*

Ottawa County Hispanic/Latino* Population by Race (2010 Census)

Hispanic/Latino 
Origin

Non-Hispanic/Latino 
Origin

The federal government considers race and Hispanic/Latino origin to be two separate and distinct concepts.  Hispanics/Latinos 
may be of any race.
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Hispanic/Latino Population by Race 



Number Percent Number Percent

City/Village
Coopersville 4,275 159 3.7% 4,116 96.3%
Ferrysburg 2,892 71 2.5% 2,821 97.5%
Grand Haven 10,412 249 2.4% 10,163 97.6%
Holland (Ottawa pt) 26,035 6,114 23.5% 19,921 76.5%
Hudsonville 7,116 229 3.2% 6,887 96.8%
Spring Lake 2,323 41 1.8% 2,282 98.2%
Zeeland 5,504 353 6.4% 5,151 93.6%

Township
Allendale 20,708 947 4.6% 19,761 95.4%
Blendon 5,772 182 3.2% 5,590 96.8%
Chester 2,017 73 3.6% 1,944 96.4%
Crockery 3,960 101 2.6% 3,859 97.4%
Georgetown 46,985 1,279 2.7% 45,706 97.3%
Grand Haven 15,178 446 2.9% 14,732 97.1%
Holland 35,636 8,347 23.4% 27,289 76.6%
Jamestown 7,034 139 2.0% 6,895 98.0%
Olive 4,735 732 15.5% 4,003 84.5%
Park 17,802 1,430 8.0% 16,372 92.0%
Polkton 2,423 64 2.6% 2,359 97.4%
Port Sheldon 4,240 253 6.0% 3,987 94.0%
Robinson 6,084 337 5.5% 5,747 94.5%
Spring Lake 11,977 266 2.2% 11,711 97.8%
Tallmadge 7,575 148 2.0% 7,427 98.0%
Wright 3,147 104 3.3% 3,043 96.7%
Zeeland 9,971 697 7.0% 9,274 93.0%

Ottawa County 263,801 22,761 8.6% 241,040 91.4%

Michigan 9,883,640 436,358 4.4% 9,447,282 95.6%
Source: U.S. Census Bureau

*

Hispanic/Latino Origin* (2010 Census)

Hispanic/Latino 
Origin

Non-Hispanic/Latino 
Origin

The federal government considers race and Hispanic/Latino origin to be two separate and distinct 
concepts.  Hispanics/Latinos may be of any race.

Unit of 
Government

Total
Population

Hispanic/Latino Origin
(Ottawa County)

Non-Hispanic
91.4%

Hispanic 
8.6%

Prepared by: Ottawa County Planning and Performance Improvement Department (03/23/11)



Prepared by: Ottawa County Planning and Performance Improvement Department (09/07/11)

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

City/Village
Coopersville 4,275 159 3.7% 133 83.6% 5 3.1% 0 0.0% 4 2.5% 3 1.9% 14 8.8%
Ferrysburg 2,892 71 2.5% 53 74.6% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0% 5 7.0% 12 16.9%
Grand Haven 10,412 249 2.4% 169 67.9% 29 11.6% 4 1.6% 13 5.2% 11 4.4% 23 9.2%
Holland (Ottawa pt) 26,035 6,114 23.5% 5,070 82.9% 342 5.6% 76 1.2% 88 1.4% 76 1.2% 462 7.6%
Hudsonville 7,116 229 3.2% 143 62.4% 26 11.4% 18 7.9% 23 10.0% 3 1.3% 16 7.0%
Spring Lake 2,323 41 1.8% 26 63.4% 4 9.8% 3 7.3% 3 7.3% 2 4.9% 3 7.3%
Zeeland 5,504 353 6.4% 253 71.7% 43 12.2% 10 2.8% 20 5.7% 4 1.1% 23 6.5%

Township
Allendale 20,708 947 4.6% 696 73.5% 50 5.3% 43 4.5% 42 4.4% 34 3.6% 82 8.7%
Blendon 5,772 182 3.2% 132 72.5% 15 8.2% 1 0.5% 8 4.4% 3 1.6% 23 12.6%
Chester 2,017 73 3.6% 68 93.2% 2 2.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.4% 2 2.7%
Crockery 3,960 101 2.6% 78 77.2% 5 5.0% 2 2.0% 4 4.0% 1 1.0% 11 10.9%
Georgetown 46,985 1,279 2.7% 792 61.9% 123 9.6% 92 7.2% 86 6.7% 40 3.1% 146 11.4%
Grand Haven 15,178 446 2.9% 348 78.0% 13 2.9% 4 0.9% 19 4.3% 14 3.1% 48 10.8%
Holland 35,636 8,347 23.4% 6,950 83.3% 340 4.1% 123 1.5% 171 2.0% 134 1.6% 629 7.5%
Jamestown 7,034 139 2.0% 95 68.3% 10 7.2% 11 7.9% 8 5.8% 5 3.6% 10 7.2%
Olive 4,735 732 15.5% 670 91.5% 13 1.8% 4 0.5% 6 0.8% 5 0.7% 34 4.6%
Park 17,802 1,430 8.0% 1,148 80.3% 56 3.9% 33 2.3% 44 3.1% 48 3.4% 101 7.1%
Polkton 2,423 64 2.6% 50 78.1% 3 4.7% 4 6.3% 3 4.7% 1 1.6% 3 4.7%
Port Sheldon 4,240 253 6.0% 196 77.5% 3 1.2% 0 0.0% 23 9.1% 17 6.7% 14 5.5%
Robinson 6,084 337 5.5% 281 83.4% 11 3.3% 4 1.2% 6 1.8% 3 0.9% 32 9.5%
Spring Lake 11,977 266 2.2% 199 74.8% 20 7.5% 9 3.4% 4 1.5% 11 4.1% 23 8.6%
Tallmadge 7,575 148 2.0% 98 66.2% 17 11.5% 7 4.7% 5 3.4% 2 1.4% 19 12.8%
Wright 3,147 104 3.3% 87 83.7% 3 2.9% 6 5.8% 3 2.9% 1 1.0% 4 3.8%
Zeeland 9,971 697 7.0% 579 83.1% 36 5.2% 7 1.0% 10 1.4% 12 1.7% 53 7.6%

Ottawa County 263,801 22,761 8.6% 18,314 80.5% 1,169 5.1% 462 2.0% 593 2.6% 436 1.9% 1,787 7.9%

Michigan 9,883,640 436,358 4.4% 317,903 72.9% 37,267 8.5% 9,922 2.3% 17,785 4.1% 13,243 3.0% 40,238 9.2%
Source: U.S. Census Bureau

* The federal government considers race and Hispanic/Latino origin to be two separate and distinct concepts.  Hispanic/Latinos may be of any race.
1 Excludes Hispanics/Latinos who are Mexican
2 Includes Hispanics/Latinos who are Dominican, Spanish, Spanish American, and All Others

Type of Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino 

OriginTotal
Population

Unit of 
Government

Hispanic/Latino* Population (2010 Census)

Mexican South AmericanCentral American1 Other 
Hispanic/Latino2Puerto Rican Cuban



Prepared by: Ottawa County Planning and Performance Improvement Department (09/19/11)

Number Percent

Hispanic/Latino Origin 16,692 22,761 6,069 36.4%
Non-Hispanic/Latino Origin 221,622 241,040 19,418 8.8%
Source: U.S. Census Bureau

*

Hispanic/Latino Origin* in Ottawa County (2000-2010)

Change 2000-2010

The federal government considers race and Hispanic/Latino origin to be two separate and 
distinct concepts.  Hispanic/Latinos may be of any race.
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Growth in Ottawa County Population by Hispanic/Latino Origin, 2000-2010 
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